
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 09-01-2023 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 09-01-2023 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Iter India Ipr

Office Name Iiterindia Ipr Blocka Sangath Skyz Bhatmote

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Video Conferencing End Point (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 5 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2859453
Dated: 21-12-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1 / 5



MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Video Conferencing End Point ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Specification Type of End Point 1+3 Multiparty Full HD

Does it require mandatory
registration with MCU

NA

Video Conferencing System
Resolution

1080p, 60 fps, 4K, 30 fps, 4K, 60 fps Or higher

Minimum Bandwidth Required
for Specified video quality at
End point/far-site end (Kbps)

512, 1024 Or lower

2 / 5



Type of Camera PTZ Or higher

Camera Positioning System Automatic Voice Activated, Face Detection, Preset Or
higher

Type of sensor CCD, CMOS, MOS Or higher

Camera Control (focusing,
brightness, and white balance)

Automatic Or higher

Multiple Camera System in
case of Automatic Voice
activated CameraTracking

Single, Dual, Quad, NA Or higher

Optical zoom 10X, 12X, 20X, 22X, 30X Or higher

Digital zoom 10X, 12X Or higher

Video coding support Protocol H.263, H.264AVC, H.264 High Profile

System supports sharing of
video and graphics content
during the video call

1080p, 30fps, 1080p, 60fps, 4k, 30fps, 4k, 60fps Or
higher

Number of microphone
supported

5, 6, 7, 8 Or higher

Number of microphone
supplied

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 Or higher

Number of camera support
from the same OEM

2, 3 Or higher

Number of Ethernet connection
points for System supports for
RJ-45, 10/100/1000 Mbps Base-
T Ethernet connection

1

Wi Fi Connectivity Yes, No Or higher

If Yes, Type of Wi Fi
Connectivity

Integrated, External, NA Or higher

System supports AES
encryption video calls; System
has Encryption On and Off
capability

Yes

Shall come with easy to use
infra-red hand held remote
control / Touch Panel with
operating distance

Yes Or higher

Number of Input DVI Ports 0, 1, 2 Or higher

Number of Input HDMI or
equivalent Ports

3 Or higher

Number of Output DVI Port 0, 1, 2 Or higher

Number of Output HDMI or
equivalent Port

2, 3 Or higher

Number of output USB Port 1, 2 Or higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

3 / 5



Recording @1080p on the
end point

Yes Or higher

Type of Microphone Omni Directional Or higher

BIS Registration under CRS of
Meity

Yes

UL/CE certification Yes Or higher

On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 5 Or higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Mayurkumar
Navinchandra Patel

380005,ITER-INDIA, IPR,
BLOCK-A, SANGATH SKYZ,
BHAT-MOTERA ROAD,
KOTESHWAR, AHMEDABAD-
380005, GUJARAT, INDIA

1 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Bidder are requested to fill Bidder's compliance column (duly signed and stamped) of Technical
Specifications as per Annexure-A attached inbuyer added bid specific ATC. Bidder needs to sign & stamp
on each & every page of attached Annexure-A. This will be considered as an acceptance of bidder on
Annexure-A.

2. Technical Specification (as per GeM Category Specification) allowed as per system are mentioned in
GeM bid, however, in case of any difference,  specification as per Annexure-A shall have precedence over
specification mentioned in GeM bid.

4 / 5



.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5


	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Video Conferencing End Point ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


